Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by Major Coal-Exporting States and

Destination, 2001

Coal-Exporting State and Destination
Alaska
South Korea

Alabama
Argentina
Belgium
Brazil
Bulgaria
Egypt
Italy
Netherlands
Spain
Turkey
United Kingdom

Kentucky
Canada

France
Iceland
Italy
Netherlands
Spain
United Kingdom
Pennsylvania
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
France
Germany
Ireland
Netherlands

Norway
Peru

Portugal

United Kingdom

Venezuela
Utah

Japan

Taiwan
Virginia

Belgium

Brazil

Canada

Egypt

France

Italy

Netherlands

Metallurgical

4,667
155
989

1,104
82

518
115

56
412
581
654

2,130
920

22

Steam

761
761

167

1,420
1,334

Total
761
761
4,834
155
989

1,104
82

518
115
139
496
581
654

2,130
920

22
9
430
417

323

15,722
203

373
12,418
84

661
136
1,097

21
634
85

1,420
1,334
86

4,531
183

1,188
273
169

1,105

1,181

29



South Korea 76 - 76

Spain 238 - 238
United Kingdom 90 - 90
West Virginia 15,304 5,042 20,345
Algeria 263 - 263
Belgium 208 86 294
Brazil 2,040 - 2,040
Bulgaria 305 - 305
Canada 3,451 1,522 4,974
Dominican Republic 25 49 75
Finland 117 - 117
France 2,287 - 2,287
Germany 86 - 86
Ireland - 262 262
Italy 2,255 2,002 4,257
Morocco - 80 80
Netherlands 933 440 1,372
Peru 34 - 34
Portugal - 86 86
South Africa 65 - 65
South Korea 203 - 203
Spain 635 - 635
Sweden 728 - 728
Turkey 323 - 323
United Kingdom 1,343 515 1,858
Wyoming i 7,015 7,015
Canada - 7,015 7,015
Major States Total 27,718 28,731 56,758
Algeria 263 - 263
Argentina 155 - 155
Belgium 1,380 289 1,669
Brazil 4,704 - 4,705
Bulgaria 387 - 387
Canada 4,644 20,678 25,600
Dominican Republic 25 49 75
Egypt 687 - 687
Finland 117 - 117
France 3,414 84 3,498
Germany 581 165 747
Iceland 9 - 9
Ireland - 398 398
Italy 3,981 2,002 5,983
Japan - 1,334 1,334
Morocco - 80 80
Netherlands 1,654 1,402 3,054
Norway - - 7
Peru 34 - 55
Portugal - 720 720
South Africa 65 - 65
South Korea 279 761 1,040
Spain 1,294 84 1,378
Sweden 728 - 728
Taiwan - 86 86
Turkey 904 - 904

United Kingdom 2,410 600 3,010



Venezuela - - 3

Other States Total - 133 133
Canada - 30 30
Japan - 103 103

U.S. Total 27,718 28,864 56,891
Algeria 263 - 263
Argentina 155 - 155
Belgium 1,380 288 1,669
Brazil 4,704 - 4,705
Bulgaria 387 - 387
Canada 4,643 20,708 25,629
Dominican Republic 25 49 75
Egypt 687 - 687
Finland 117 - 117
France 3,414 84 3,498
Germany 581 165 746
Iceland 9 - 9
Ireland - 398 398
Italy 3,980 2,002 5,982
Japan - 1,437 1,437
Morocco - 80 80
Netherlands 1,652 1,402 3,054
Norway - - 7
Peru 34 - 55
Portugal - 719 719
South Africa 65 - 65
South Korea 280 761 1,040
Spain 1,295 84 1,379
Sweden 728 - 728
Taiwan - 86 86
Turkey 904 - 904
United Kingdom 2,410 600 3,010
Venezuela - - 3

Notes: Major coal-exporting States are those with total coal exports of over 500,000 short tons.

Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.
Sources: Foreign distributions of U.S. metallurgical and steam coal by exporting State and country of

destination are estimated by the EIA based upon information collected on the Form EIA-6A, Coal Distribution Report,
and coal export data from COALBASE (Energy Publishing LLC, Knoxville, Tennessee). Ratios representing
percentages of metallurgical and steam coal of each origin State and country of destination reported in
COALBASE are applied to the EIA-6A foreign distribution national total to derive foreign distribution estimates.
Estimates aggregated to the State level in this table can differ from the State-level estimates of foreign distribution

in the table entitled: "Domestic and Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by State of Origin," which obtains all of its
data from Form EIA-6A.



	Domestic and Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by State of Origin, 2001
	Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by Major Coal-Exporting States and Destination, 2001
	Domestic Distribution of U.S. Coal by Origin State, Consumer, Destination and Method of Transportation, 2001
	   Alabama
	   Alaska
	   Arizona
	   Arkansas
	   Colorado
	   Illinois
	   Indiana
	   Kansas
	   Kentucky
	   Kentucky (East)
	   Kentucky (West)
	   Louisiana
	   Maryland
	   Mississippi
	   Missouri
	   Montana
	   New Mexico
	   North Dakota
	   Ohio
	   Oklahoma
	   Pennsylvania
	   Pennsylvania (Anthracite)
	   Pennsylvania (Bituminous)
	   Tennessee
	   Texas
	   Utah
	   Virginia
	   Washington
	   West Virginia
	   West Virginia (Northern)
	   West Virginia (Southern)
	   Wyoming
	   U.S. Total
	Domestic Distribution of U.S. Coal by Destination State, Consumer, Destination and Method of Transportation, 2001
	   Alabama
	   Alaska
	   Arizona
	   Arkansas
	   California
	   Colorado
	   Connecticut
	   Delaware
	   District of Columbia
	   Florida
	   Georgia
	   Idaho
	   Illinois
	   Indiana
	   Iowa
	   Kansas
	   Kentucky
	   Louisiana
	   Maine
	   Maryland
	   Massachusetts
	   Michigan
	   Minnesota
	   MIssissippi
	   Missouri
	   Montana
	   Nebraska
	   Nevada
	   New Hampshire
	   New Jersey
	   New Mexico
	   New York
	   North Carolina
	   North Dakota
	   Ohio
	   Oklahoma
	   Oregon
	   Pennsylvania
	   Rhode Island
	   South Carolina
	   South Dakota
	   Tennessee
	   Texas
	   Utah
	   Vermont
	   Virginia
	   Washington
	   West Virginia
	   Wisconsin
	   Wyoming
	   U.S. Total



