## Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by Major Coal-Exporting States and Destination, 2001

Coal-Exporting State and Destination	Metallurgical	Steam	Total
Alaska	-	761	761
South Korea	-	761	761
Alabama	4,667	167	4,834
Argentina	155	-	155
Belgium	989	-	989
Brazil	1,104	-	1,104
Bulgaria	82	-	82
Egypt	518	-	518
Italy	115	-	115
Netherlands	56	83	139
Spain	412	84	496
Turkey	581	-	581
United Kingdom	654	-	654
Kentucky	2,130	-	2,130
Canada	920	-	920
France	22	-	22
Iceland	9	-	9
Italy	430	-	430
Netherlands	417	-	417
Spain	9	-	9
United Kingdom	323	-	323
Pennsylvania	1,086	14,326	15,722
Belgium	-	203	203
Brazil	372	-	373
Canada	-	12,141	12,418
France	-	84	84
Germany	495	165	661
Ireland	-	136	136
Netherlands	219	879	1,097
Norway	-	-	7 21
Peru Portugal	-	634	634
	-	85	85
United Kingdom Venezuela	-	65	3
Utah	-	1,420	1,420
	-		1,420
Japan Taiwan	-	1,334	
Taiwan	4 504	86	86 4 534
Virginia Belgium	4,531 183	- -	4,531 183
Brazil	1,188	_	1,188
Canada	273	_	273
Egypt	169	<u>-</u>	169
Egypt France	1,105	-	1,105
	1,105	-	
Italy Notherlands		-	1,181
Netherlands	29	-	29

South Korea	76	-	76
Spain	238	-	238
United Kingdom	90	-	90
West Virginia	15,304	5,042	20,345
Algeria	263	-	263
Belgium	208	86	294
Brazil	2,040	-	2,040
Bulgaria	305	-	305
Canada	3,451	1,522	4,974
Dominican Republic	25	49	75
Finland	117	-	117
France	2,287	-	2,287
Germany	86	-	86
Ireland	-	262	262
Italy	2,255	2,002	4,257
Morocco	-	80	80
Netherlands Peru	933 34	440	1,372 34
	34	86	86
Portugal South Africa	- 65	00	65
South Korea	203	-	203
Spain	635	-	635
Sweden	728	-	728
Turkey	323	-	323
United Kingdom	1,343	515	1,858
	-		
Wyoming Canada		7,015 7,015	7,015 7,015
			7 015
Callada	-	7,010	1,010
Major States Total	27,718	28,731	56,758
	263		
Major States Total Algeria Argentina	263 155	28,731 - -	<b>56,758</b> 263 155
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium	263 155 1,380		<b>56,758</b> 263 155 1,669
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil	263 155 1,380 4,704	28,731 - -	<b>56,758</b> 263 155 1,669 4,705
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria	263 155 1,380 4,704 387	<b>28,731</b> 289	<b>56,758</b> 263 155 1,669 4,705 387
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25	<b>28,731</b> 289	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678 49 - -	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678 49 - - 84	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678 49 - -	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117	28,731 - - 289 - - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334 80	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334 80	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334 80	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334 80 1,402	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru Portugal	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981 - - 1,654 - 34	28,731 - 289 - - 20,678 49 - - 84 165 - 398 2,002 1,334 80 1,402	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55 720
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru Portugal South Africa	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981 - 1,654 - 34	28,731	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55 720 65
Major States Total  Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru Portugal South Africa South Korea	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981 - 1,654 - 34 - 65 279	28,731	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55 720 65 1,040
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru Portugal South Africa South Korea Spain	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981 - - 1,654 - 34 - 65 279 1,294	28,731	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55 720 65 1,040 1,378
Major States Total Algeria Argentina Belgium Brazil Bulgaria Canada Dominican Republic Egypt Finland France Germany Iceland Ireland Italy Japan Morocco Netherlands Norway Peru Portugal South Africa South Korea Spain Sweden	263 155 1,380 4,704 387 4,644 25 687 117 3,414 581 9 - 3,981 - - 1,654 - 34 - 65 279 1,294	28,731	56,758 263 155 1,669 4,705 387 25,600 75 687 117 3,498 747 9 398 5,983 1,334 80 3,054 7 55 720 65 1,040 1,378 728

Venezuela	-	-	3
Other States Total	-	133	133
Canada	-	30	30
Japan	-	103	103
U.S. Total	27,718	28,864	56,891
Algeria	263	-	263
Argentina	155	-	155
Belgium	1,380	288	1,669
Brazil	4,704	-	4,705
Bulgaria	387	-	387
Canada	4,643	20,708	25,629
Dominican Republic	25	49	75
Egypt	687	-	687
Finland	117	-	117
France	3,414	84	3,498
Germany	581	165	746
Iceland	9	-	9
Ireland	-	398	398
Italy	3,980	2,002	5,982
Japan	-	1,437	1,437
Morocco	-	80	80
Netherlands	1,652	1,402	3,054
Norway	-	-	7
Peru	34	-	55
Portugal	-	719	719
South Africa	65	-	65
South Korea	280	761	1,040
Spain	1,295	84	1,379
Sweden	728	-	728
Taiwan	-	86	86
Turkey	904	-	904
United Kingdom	2,410	600	3,010
Venezuela	-	-	3

Notes: Major coal-exporting States are those with total coal exports of over 500,000 short tons.

Totals may not equal sum of components due to independent rounding.

Sources: Foreign distributions of U.S. metallurgical and steam coal by exporting State and country of destination are estimated by the EIA based upon information collected on the Form EIA-6A, Coal Distribution Report, and coal export data from COALBASE (Energy Publishing LLC, Knoxville, Tennessee). Ratios representing percentages of metallurgical and steam coal of each origin State and country of destination reported in COALBASE are applied to the EIA-6A foreign distribution national total to derive foreign distribution estimates. Estimates aggregated to the State level in this table can differ from the State-level estimates of foreign distribution in the table entitled: "Domestic and Foreign Distribution of U.S. Coal by State of Origin," which obtains all of its data from Form EIA-6A.